

Mat 135/2021

Order no. 10

03.07.2023

Both parties file separate hazira through their Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

None moves.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 26.09.2023 for reconciliation.

Both parties are directed to appear before the Court personally on the next date.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).