

Mat 135/21
Reg no. 433/2021

Order no. 11

26.09.2023

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is found absent without steps. None appears for the respondent on calls. It is now 2:45 pm.

Respondent is directed to show cause in writing as to why the suit shall not be heard ex parte.

To 20.12.2023 for filing show cause by the respondent.

D/C.

Asish Gupta
J.O. Code WB00882
ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS(S).