

**Mat 135/21**  
**Reg no. 433/2021**

**Order no. 21**

**13.01.2026**

Today is fixed for ex parte argument and order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Heard argument.

To 07.03.2026 for ex parte order.

D/C.

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS(S).